

J&K Pollution Control Board

Winter office: November-April Parivesh Bhawan, Gladini, Transport Nagar, Narwal, Jammu-180006 Ph./Fax.0191-2476925



Email: membersecretaryjkspcb@gmail.com

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Subject: Registration of Recyclers of Waste Battery in the CPCB online portal under Battery Waste Management Rules, 2022.

CIRCULAR - 07-JK PCC of 2023 Dated: 24 -08-2023

Rule 14 of Battery Waste Management Rules, 2022 mandate CPCB to develop a Centralised Online Portal for Registration and filing returns by Producers, Recyclers and Refurbishers of Waste Battery. Accordingly, CPCB has developed a Centralised Online Portal for Registration of Waste Battery Recyclers and link of the Online Portal is https://www.eprbatterycpcb.in

In this regard, it is hereby enjoined upon all the District / Divisional Officers of J&K Pollution Control Committee to ensure that every Recycler of Waste Battery in Jammu and Kashmir is registered under Battery Waste Management Rules, 2022 through the CPCB Online Portal.

(K. Ramesh Kumar), IFS

Member Secretary

JKPCC, Jammu

Copy to:-

- Regional Director, Pollution Control Committee, Jammu / Kashmir for information and necessary follow up.
- ii) All Divisional Officers of the Pollution Control Committee, Jammu / Kashmir for information and necessary compliance.
- iii) P.A to Chairman, J&K PCC for kind information of the Chairman.